## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT C. S. BRANCH BIKASH BHAVAN, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA - 91

## No. 799-Edn (CS)/4C-20/08

## Dated, Kolkata, the 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2009.

From : Shri M. Chakraborty, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To : The Regional Director, Eastern Regional Committee, National Council for Teacher Education, 15, Neelakantha Nagar, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, PIN – 751012.

- Sub : Establishment of a Self-financing B.Ed College in the name of Nandanpur Teachers' Training Institute at Nandanpur P.O. Sekendari, Dist. Paschim IMedinipur, West Bengal, Pin – 721146.
- Ref : Your letter No. WB-S/N-40/08/10911(2) dated 25.04.08 (Code No APE00897).
- Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of the inspection report since submitted by the West Bengal State Council of Higher Education on the proposal for establishment of self-financed B.Ed. College as noted in the subject, for your information and necessary action.

The West Bengal State Council of Higher Education is a statutory body which oversees the process of establishment of institutions of Higher Education in the State of West Bengal.

Thanking you,

Enclo : As stated.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary.

No. 799/1(1)-Edn (CS)/4C-20/08 Dated, Kolkata, the 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2009. Copies alongwith its enclosures are forwarded for information and necessary action to the Pegistrar, Vidyasagar University, P.O. Vidyasagar, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin – 721102.

Enclo : As Stated.

Joint Secretary.

No. 799/2(4)-Edn (CS)/4C-20/08

Dated, Kolkata, the 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2009.

- Copy forwarded for linformation and necessary action to the :
- 1) Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal.

2) Computer Cell of this Deptt.

37 Secretary, "Liberalization of Society by Education and Research, 144/A/1 M.G. Road, Thakurpukur, Kolkata – 700 063.

4) Guard File.

Secretary.

Tarak